Attachment A

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY
AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR
COUNTYWIDE TAX AND TAX RATES
FY 2025-26

Tax Rate
COUNTYWIDE TAX

County General 1.00000000

UNITARY AND OPERATING NON-UNITARY PROPERTY ( Revenue and Taxation Code Section 100 et seq)

Unitary - General 1.00000000
Unitary - Debt Service 0.42493215
BNSF and Union Pacific Railroad 0.11200000 (2)

(Per Stipulated Judgment)

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS AND VOTER-APPROVED INDEBTEDNESS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

ELEMENTARY:

Alta Loma Elementary 0.04336816
Central Elementary 0.04751176
Etiwanda Elementary 0.02446000
Helendale Elementary 0.05213062
Mountain View Elementary S.F.I. District #1 0.01017288
Mountain View Elementary S.F.I. District #2 0.04003303
Ontario-Montclair Elementary 0.03801044
Victor Elementary 0.05340487
HIGH SCHOOL.:

Chaffey Union High School 0.03003225
Victor Valley Joint Union High School 0.09806656

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTS:

Apple Valley Unified School 0.02678816
Barstow Unified School 0.06328832
Bear Valley Unified School 0.00681969
Chino Valley Unified School 0.08273693
Colton Unified School 0.08022841
Fontana Unified School 0.08647212
Morongo Unified School 0.06756452
Needles Unified School 0.03549106
Redlands Unified School 0.07442314
Rialto Unified School 0.07321468
Rim of the World Unified School 0.04001818
San Bernardino Unified School 0.08169816
Snowline Joint Unified School 0.05177095

Upland Unified School 0.04655313



COMMUNITY COLLEGE:

Chaffey Community College

Copper Mountain Community College
San Bernardino Community College
Victor Valley Community College

TAX RATES ADOPTED BY OTHER DISTRICTS

Per certifications received from the governing body of each district.

MULTI-COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS:

Kern Community College

Palo Verde Community College
Beaumont Unified School
Muroc Unified School

Sierra Sands Unified School

WATER DISTRICTS

Crestline - Lake Arrowhead Water Agency: Pohl Ranch
Crestline - Lake Arrowhead Water Agency: Water Bond
Metropolitan Water District: 1969 Annex

Metropolitan Water District: Bryant

Metropolitan Water District: Mid-Valley

Metropolitan Water District: Original

Mojave Water Agency: Land Only

Mojave Water Agency: No 2 - Land and Improvements
San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water

(1) Agency outside of the County; serves San Bernardino County areas.
(2) The rate for BNSF Railway Company and Union Pacific will utilize the annual average tax rate reported
for San Bernardino County by the California State Board of Equalization under Revenue & Taxation Code

Section 11403 pursuant to a court order.

0.01962915
0.01744487
0.04989275
0.01960532

0.03156700
0.02918000
0.07274000
0.06045500
0.12511500

0.10280000
0.04190000
0.00700000
0.00700000
0.00700000
0.00700000
0.11250000
0.05500000
0.11000000

(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)
(1)



