Attachment A

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY AUDITOR-CONTROLLER/TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR COUNTYWIDE TAX AND TAX RATES FY 2025-26

		Tax Rate
COLINITY/MIDE TAY		

COUNTYWIDE TAX

County General 1.00000000

UNITARY AND OPERATING NON-UNITARY PROPERTY (Revenue and Taxation Code Section 100 et seq)

Unitary - General	1.00000000	
Unitary - Debt Service	0.42493215	
BNSF and Union Pacific Railroad	0.11200000	(2)
(Per Stipulated Judgment)		

GENERAL OBLIGATION BONDS AND VOTER-APPROVED INDEBTEDNESS

SCHOOL DISTRICTS

ELEMENTARY:

Alta Loma Elementary	0.04336816
Central Elementary	0.04751176
Etiwanda Elementary	0.02446000
Helendale Elementary	0.05213062
Mountain View Elementary S.F.I. District #1	0.01017288
Mountain View Elementary S.F.I. District #2	0.04003303
Ontario-Montclair Elementary	0.03801044
Victor Elementary	0.05340487

HIGH SCHOOL:

Chaffey Union High School	0.03003225
Victor Valley Joint Union High School	0.09806656

UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICTS:

Apple Valley Unified School	0.02678816
Barstow Unified School	0.06328832
Bear Valley Unified School	0.00681969
Chino Valley Unified School	0.08273693
Colton Unified School	0.08022841
Fontana Unified School	0.08647212
Morongo Unified School	0.06756452
Needles Unified School	0.03549106
Redlands Unified School	0.07442314
Rialto Unified School	0.07321468
Rim of the World Unified School	0.04001818
San Bernardino Unified School	0.08169816
Snowline Joint Unified School	0.05177095
Upland Unified School	0.04655313

COMMUNITY COLLEGE:

Chaffey Community College	0.01962915
Copper Mountain Community College	0.01744487
San Bernardino Community College	0.04989275
Victor Valley Community College	0.01960532

TAX RATES ADOPTED BY OTHER DISTRICTS

Per certifications received from the governing body of each district.

MULTI-COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICTS:

Kern Community College	0.03156700	(1)
Palo Verde Community College	0.02918000	(1)
Beaumont Unified School	0.07274000	(1)
Muroc Unified School	0.06045500	(1)
Sierra Sands Unified School	0.12511500	(1)

WATER DISTRICTS

Crestline - Lake Arrowhead Water Agency: Pohl Ranch	0.10280000
Crestline - Lake Arrowhead Water Agency: Water Bond	0.04190000
Metropolitan Water District: 1969 Annex	0.00700000
Metropolitan Water District: Bryant	0.00700000
Metropolitan Water District: Mid-Valley	0.00700000
Metropolitan Water District: Original	0.00700000
Mojave Water Agency: Land Only	0.11250000
Mojave Water Agency: No 2 - Land and Improvements	0.05500000
San Bernardino Valley Municipal Water	0.11000000

⁽¹⁾ Agency outside of the County; serves San Bernardino County areas.

⁽²⁾ The rate for BNSF Railway Company and Union Pacific will utilize the annual average tax rate reported for San Bernardino County by the California State Board of Equalization under Revenue & Taxation Code Section 11403 pursuant to a court order.